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The State of Oklahoma approves the installation of hot applied and cold process roofing systems.  These include low slope asphalt, coal-tar, and 
permamop built-up roofing (BUR), multi-ply modified bitumen and single-ply roofing systems of the Roofing Manufacturers listed below. 

This categorization does not include shingles and metal roofing systems.  Foam roofing systems can be installed with prior approval on a case-by-
case basis.  These categories of roofing will be as specified by the Consultant of Record for each specific State Project. 

The State reserves the right to drop any manufacturer that does not verify and update their contact information on an annual basis. 

Name of Manufacturer  Sales Representative 

Carlisle Syntec Inc.  Daniel Stockton 
1285 Ritner Hwy. (405) 688-0100
Carlisle, PA 17013 dstockton@csl-materials.com
(800) 479-6832

Derbigum Americas  Julie Heil 
4800 Blue Pkwy. (918) 550-1829
Kansas City, MO 64130 julie@performancedesignquality.com
(816) 921-0221

Fireston Building Products Co.  Kevin Decker 
525 Congressional Blvd/ (405) 831-0490
Carmel, IN 46032 kevin@heartlandap.com
(800) 428-4442

GAF Materials Corp.  Tim Reed 
2600 Singleton Blvd. (405) 650-8915
Dallas, TX 75265 tim@rssproducts.com
(214) 637-1060

John Mansville Sales Corp.  Bud Hammons 
717 17th St. (214) 823-4653
Denver, CO 80202 bud.hammons@jm.com
(303) 978-2000

Malarkey Roofing Products  Steve Bazemore 
3131 N Columbia Blvd. (918) 805-9006
Portland, OR 97217 sbazemore@malarkyroofing.com
(503) 283-1191

Mule-Hide Products Co., Inc. D.R. Berry
1195 Prince Hall Dr. (816) 372-8996
Beloit, WI 53511 dr.berry@mulehide.com
(608) 365-3111

Sarnafil  Doug Kirk 
100 Dan Rd. (214) 883-9530
Canton, MA 02021 
(800) 451-2504

Siplast, Inc.  Tim Reed 
1111 Hwy. 67 South (405) 650-8915
Arkadelphia, AR 71923 tim@rssproducts.com
(870) 246-8094
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Soprema US  Kenny Kay 
 310 Quadral Dr.  (918) 906-4862 
 Wadsworth, OH 44281  kennethgkayjr@yahoo.com 
 (800) 356-3521            
 

The Garland Company, Inc.  Matt Hix 
 3800 E. 91st St.  (405) 471-1444 
 Cleveland, OH 44105  mhix@garlandind.com 
 (800) 321-9336            
 

U.S. Ply, Inc.  Angela Mollica 
 106 Industrial Park  (817) 528-3325 
 Bridgeport, TX 76426  mollicaangela@charter.net 
 (940) 394-7000            
 

 


